Made to Order
Please contact SMC for details on compatible products.
Compliant with functional safety standards
(PROFIsafe compatible)
¡ Product certification obtained by a third party
(IEC 61508/62061 SIL 3, ISO 13849 PL e Cat. 3)
¡Safety output for valve control
<Compatible Protocols>

For driving: 0 V/24 V PWR (V)
1317
How to Order SI Units   p. 1320
Specifications   p. 1321
Dimensions   p. 1323
Parts Description   p. 1324
LED Indicator   p. 1325
Accessories
qCommunication Cable   p. 1326
wField-wireable Communication Connector   p. 1332
ePower Supply Cable (For SI unit)   p. 1333
rPower Supply Cable (For SI unit/For power block)    p. 1334
tSeal Cap (10 pcs.)    p. 1334
yOutput Block   p. 1335
uPower Block   p. 1335
iConnector for Output Block Wiring    p. 1336
oEnd Plate   p. 1336
!0Bracket Plate/DIN Rail Mounting Bracket   p. 1336
Made to Order
SI Unit
EtherNet/IP™ Web server function compatible   p. 1337
Communication Cable   p. 1337
Power Supply Cable   p. 1338
Specific Product Precautions   p. 1339
C O N T E N T S
Fieldbus System
(Output device for driving 5-port solenoid valves)
EX260 Series
1318
Fieldbus System
For Output
EX260 Series
*   Only the SY and SV valves
are UL-compliant.
Compact design Compact design for space saving
Number of outputs
32/16 digital output type available for each unit in the series
(IO-Link and PROFIsafe are only compatible with the 32-point digital output type.)
SY3000/5000/7000
Enclosure IP67 (For units with a D-sub connector, and when connected with S0700 manifolds, it is IP40.)
Output polarity
Negative common (PNP)/positive common (NPN) type available for each unit in the series
(Only negative common (PNP) is available for Ethernet POWERLINK, IO-Link, and PROFIsafe.)
Internal terminating resistor
ON/OFF switching is possible with an internal terminating resistor for communication.
(Only for units compatible with M12 PROFIBUS DP, CC-Link communication connectors)
S0700
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
VQC1000/2000/4000/5000
D
D
D
DD
D
D
D
JSY1000/3000/5000
SV1000/2000/3000
Applicable Manifold
ZK2mA
Applicable Vacuum Unit
1319
∗1  Enclosure is IP40 when the communication connector is D-sub.
How to Order SI Units
PR1EX260 S
PS1EX260 F
Communication protocol
Safety communication compliant SI unit
Symbol Protocol Number of outputs Output polarity Communication connector Manifold symbol Applicable manifold/Vacuum unit
DN1
DeviceNet®
32
Source/PNP (Negative common)
M12
QAN
SY3000/5000/7000
JSY1000/3000/5000
VQC1000/2000/4000/5000
S0700
SV1000/2000/3000
ZK2mA
DN2 Sink/NPN (Positive common) QA
DN3
16
Source/PNP (Negative common) QBN
DN4 Sink/NPN (Positive common) QB
PR1
PROFIBUS DP
32
Source/PNP (Negative common)
M12
NAN
PR2 Sink/NPN (Positive common) NA
PR3
16
Source/PNP (Negative common) NBN
PR4 Sink/NPN (Positive common) NB
PR5
32
Source/PNP (Negative common)
D-sub∗1
NCN
PR6 Sink/NPN (Positive common) NC
PR7
16
Source/PNP (Negative common) NDN
PR8 Sink/NPN (Positive common) ND
MJ1
CC-Link
32
Source/PNP (Negative common)
M12
VAN
MJ2 Sink/NPN (Positive common) VA
MJ3
16
Source/PNP (Negative common) VBN
MJ4 Sink/NPN (Positive common) VB
EC1
EtherCAT
32
Source/PNP (Negative common)
M12
DAN
EC2 Sink/NPN (Positive common) DA
EC3
16
Source/PNP (Negative common) DBN
EC4 Sink/NPN (Positive common) DB
PN1
PROFINET